

Wildan Budiawan Zulfikar <wildan.b@uinsgd.ac.id>

ICWT 2022 notification for paper 7720

1 message

ICWT 2022 <icwt2022@easychair.org> To: Wildan Budiawan Zulfikar <wildan.b@uinsgd.ac.id> Fri, Jul 1, 2022 at 4:39 PM

The 8th International Conference on Wireless and Telematics (ICWT) 2022 Editorial Committee has completed the reviewing process, and we are pleased to inform you that your manuscript,

Title : Sentiment Analysis as Assessment of the COVID-19 Social Assistance Pollemic using Random Forest Algorithm Paper Number : 7720

has been ACCEPTED for the IN-PERSON/VIRTUAL presentation in the 8th International Conference on Wireless and Telematics (ICWT) 2022 on 21-22 July 2022. We require the author(s) to revise the full paper according to the reviewers' comments (if any) and prepare 13-15 minutes presentation video of your paper (voiceover and talking head on presentation slides--the template can be accessed via https://bit.ly/icwt2022).

The author shall submit the camera-ready full paper and the video presentation BEFORE Tuesday, 12 July 2022 23.59 GMT+7 by filling a form in https://bit.ly/icwt2022confirmation.

The full paper MUST STRICTLY pdf-express compatible (instructions in the postscript) and comply with the guidelines for Camera-Ready Submission at https://icwt-seei.org/2022/submission-guidelines/.

The proceedings of ICWT 2015-2021 have been uploaded to the IEEE Xplore. For this year, accepted and presented papers will be will be submitted for inclusion into IEEE Xplore subject to meeting IEEE Xplore's scope and quality requirements. Failure in complying with the ICWT 2022 conference template may cause the full paper to be EXCLUDED for submission to IEEExplore. For your consideration in presenting a paper at the 8th ICWT in Yogyakarta (in person or virtually), at least one author of each accepted paper MUST register at the FULL registration fee, and the required FULL registration fee MUST be paid before the final revision deadline. Visit our website or contact us for additional registration information.

We apologize for the late notification.

Sincerely yours, ICWT 2022 Committee

P.S.:

Please use the IEEE pdf-express site to develop your compatible pdf file as follow:

• Add the ICWT2022 copyright notice on the bottom left part of the first page: 978-1-6654-5122-2/22/\$31.00 ©2022 IEEE

• Log in to the following IEEE pdf Express site: https://ieee-pdf-express.org/

· Select "Create account" link to create a new account.

• Enter "55831X" as the Conference ID of the ICWT2022, enter your email address, enter your password, and continue to enter information as prompted.

• Login to your account, select the "Create New Title", and upload your paper.

• After the process is completed, your IEEE Xplore compatible PDF will be available shortly. A copy of this PDF file will be sent to your email.



Wildan Budiawan Zulfikar <wildan.b@uinsgd.ac.id>

ICWT 2022 submission 7720

1 message

ICWT 2022 <icwt2022@easychair.org> To: Wildan Budiawan Zulfikar <wildan.b@uinsgd.ac.id> Thu, Jun 9, 2022 at 9:04 PM

Dear authors,

We received your submission to ICWT 2022 (2022 8th International Conference on Wireless and Telematics (ICWT)):

Authors : Pramadita Sielda Dewi, Mohamad Irfan, Wildan Budiawan Zulfikar, Cepy Slamet and Ichsan Taufik Title : Sentiment Analysis as Assessment of the COVID-19 Social Assistance Pollemic using Random Forest Algorithm Number : 7720

The submission was uploaded by Wildan Budiawan Zulfikar <wildan.budiawan.z@gmail.com>. You can access it via the ICWT 2022 EasyChair Web page

https://easychair.org/conferences/?conf=icwt2022

Thank you for submitting to ICWT 2022.

Best regards, EasyChair for ICWT 2022.